coordinate and present a portion of the Bureau of Justice Assistance's STOP School 
Violence Program by implementing Project Schools Transforming Real Interventions to 
Violence, for a term commencing on October 1, 2025 and expiring on September 30, 2026, 
for a total amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND ($212,000) 
DOLLARS.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
SAFETY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & CYBERSECURITY

Joint with PS & B&A.

Guests: Department of Public Safety
Program Administrator Patricia Tomassi-Office of Drug Abuse Prevention & STOP-DWI

2. 2025-473 BOND ACT(Amended)-BIT32-Radio System Replacement

A BOND ACT (Amended) restating Bond Act 110-2022 authorizing the issuance of 
THIRTY-TWO MILLION, EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
($32,018,183) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BIT32 - 
Radio System Replacement.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC SAFETY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & 
CYBERSECURITY

[...]

Westchester Community College
Chief of Staff Ben Naylor
Vice President of IT Garrett McAlister
Director of Physical Plant Lamont Watson

4. 2025-475 BOND ACT-CC106-Technology Upgrade On-Campus '22-'23 - '26-'27

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, NINE THOUSAND ($1,009,000) 
DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project CC106 - Technology 
Upgrade On-Campus 2022/23 - 2026/27.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & CYBERSECURITY

[...]

subject to the complete approval of the Westchester County Commissioner of Public Safety or his 

duly authorized designee (the "Commissioner"). 

THIRD: For the Services rendered pursuant to Paragraph "FIRST," the Agency shall be paid 

an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($212,000.00) 

DOLLARS, payable in accordance with the Budget and payment scne~ule set forth in Schedule "B", 

which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

The Agency shall submit an invoice in support of each and every request for payment to be 

made, including any request for partial payment if such is p~mnitted hereunder.